| Date In: 216/20-15:46  | b description   | Date & Time Completed   | Done by  |
|--|---|---|--|
|  | SAS e-filing  |   |  |
| Kerrio. Maje 772 a abo > 1/4   | E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hrs)  | T   | -  |
| VEIL NO. 1013440   | i-Motor Claim Form  |   |  |
| D.O.A : 10 6 13 - 18 - 37  |   | TR Abra)  |  |
| OD TO Danaring Only  | I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2)  | nrs, JP 40rs)   |  |
|  | i-Photo Uploaded  |   |  |
| A STATE OF THE STA | Assessment/Survey Report  |   |  |
| TP Insurer:  | Ass't Report by Fax / Hand  | The Part of the Pa  | Maria Company  |
| Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (   |   | 101.  | ix:  |
| TP Particulars: Veh No: SIC & 705  | 7. INC  |   | 1  |
| Owner / Driver: (  |   | Tel:  |  |
| Policy No: ( ) Period:   | :()   | Cover Type: (   |  |
| Confirmed by : (   | Date:   | Time:   | 00%]   |
|  |   | -20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-1  | 3070]  |
| Year of Registration: ( ) Warr   | ranty: YES ( )/NO (   | )   | - Hadding a - Mile Annaha  |
| Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000 (   |   | WARRING TO THE TAX PROPERTY OF  | ngergere i   |
| General Remarks:-  |   | il death in the same and the  | 20t 3  |
| ( ) Walk-In Customar : Customer's informat   | tion strictly Confidential &  | Strictly NO refer of repairer.  |  |
| ( ) Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insurer U  | RGENTLY.  | <u> </u>  | · · · ·  |
| Drive-In ( )/ Towed-In ( ); Invoice: Y   |   | Towing Co: (  |  |
| Remarks:- (INC hotline: 6788 6616)   |   | Date&Time Completed   | Done by  |
|  | tesy Car ( )  |   |  |
| . / / repp./ 10. 1   | ( )   | +   | -  |
| QC Check / Post Repair Inspection     Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$3000]   | 01 ( )  |   |  |
| 3) Opiosa Resulvey Photo (Repair Costs Costs   |   |   |  |
| Injury:  |   | A STATE OF THE STA  |  |
| anyany .   |   | and the second s  | COMPANY SHEET STATE  |
|  |   | 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1   | en Panasie   |
|  |   | Service Servic  | PRINCES OF THE PRINCE |
|  |   |   | 6886404318F  |
|  |   |   | 204 (O.4.) kg  |
|  | 1   |   |  |
| Date/Time Actions  | 1   |   | Ant(5) Amt   |
| Date/Time Actions  | linvoice I  | Preparation Checklist   | Anit (5) Amit  |
| Date/Time Actions  | Invoice I   | Preparation Checklist.  | fit Bill Add   |
| Pate/Time Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions   | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow   | Preparation Checklist.  dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$100);  | 78 Bill Add.<br>580)<br>40/\$45  |
| Date/Time Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions  Actions  | Invoice I  1) AR : Acc 2) DA : Dam 3) TF : Towl 4) FT : Follo   | dent Reporting (\$30); usge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10 | 18 Bill Add<br>180)<br>10/545<br>\$120<br>\$30   |
| Pate/Time Actions  Actions  Actions  Initial Actions  Particulars  Priver/Owner:   | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Folio 5) FT: Folio For claim   | Preparation Checklist.  dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$100); INC (\$100); ting Fee Sew-Through Survey (W-Through Survey (Resurvey)) ting against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 200)  | 180 Add<br>197545<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>25)  |
| Pate/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Tiver/Owner:  Contact No:  | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Folio 5) FT: Folio For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idao   | dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10 | 18 Bill Add<br>180)<br>10/545<br>\$120<br>\$30   |
| Pate/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Tiver/Owner:  Contact No:  | Invoice I  1) AR : Acci 2) DA : Darr 3) TF : Towi 4) FT : Folio 5) FT : Folio Forclaim 6) TR : Re-i 7) N1 : Idao 8) NTUC A                                  | Preparation Checklist.  dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$100); INC (\$100); ting Fee Sew-Through Survey (W-Through Survey (Resurvey)) ting against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 200)  | 78.Bill Add.<br>580)<br>40/545<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>25)<br>\$75   |
| Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Oriver/Owner:  Contact No:  Damaged Portion:   | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Folio 5) FT: Folio For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC A   | dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10 | \$80)<br>40/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>\$75<br>\$160   |
| Date/Time Actions  Claimant's Particulars:  Contact No:  Camaged Portion:  | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Folio 5) FT: Folio For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idao 8) NTUC A OD* *N5: Cou                            | dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10 |  |
| Date/Time Actions  NATIONAL  Claimant's Particulars:  Contact No:  Camaged Portion:  C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):  | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Folic 5) FT: Folic For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC A OD-* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Fos *N8: DV | dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10 | \$80) \$0/\$45 \$120 \$30 \$25) \$160 \$55 \$10 \$25 \$35  |
| Date/Time Actions  | Invoice I  1) AR: Acci 2) DA: Darr 3) TF: Tow 4) FT: Folic 5) FT: Folic For claim 6) TR: Re-i 7) N1: Idae 8) NTUC A OD-* *N5: Cou *N6: Rep *N7: Fos *N8: DV | dent Reporting (\$30); tage Assessment (\$100); INC (\$10 | \$80)<br>\$0/\$45<br>\$120<br>\$30<br>\$55<br>\$160<br>\$55<br>\$10<br>\$25  |

. 9.00 41

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

| aforesaid.   |   |  |
|--|---|--|
| National Action of the Control of th | ACCIDENT STATEMENT  |  |
| Date Of Report   | 24/06/2020 15:46  |  |
| Date Of Accident   | 23/06/2020 18:30  |  |
| Exact Location Of Accident   | MANDAI RD TWDS YISHUN NEAR L/P: 188   |  |
| Country/State of Loss  | SINGAPORE   |  |
|  | DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE  |  |
| Vehicle Registration Number  | SJJ1599L  |  |
| Insured/Policyholder   |   |  |
| Name Of Registered Owner   | AURORA CAR RENTAL & LEASING SINGAPORE PTE LTD   |  |
| Co Reg No  | 2XXXXX185K  |  |
| Email Address  | NOEMAIL   |  |
| Mobile Phone No  | (LOCAL) +65-90229995  |  |
| Alternative Phone No   | OFFICE-90229995   |  |
| Vehicle Particulars  |   |  |
| Manufacturer   | тоуота  |  |
| Model  | WISH 1.8 AUTO   |  |
| Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at<br>time of accident  | COMMERCIAL USE  |  |
| Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?   | NO  |  |
| If No, Please state action to be taken   | THIRD PARTY   |  |
| Vehicle Category   | PRIVATE HIRE  |  |
| Insurance Company  |   |  |
| Name of Insurance Company  | CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.   |  |
| Type Of Coverage   | THIRD PARTY   |  |
| Fleet Policy   | NO  |  |
| Policy Number  | DMHCSNA00003462000  |  |
| Cover Note Number  |   |  |
| Driver   |   |  |
|  | A COMPANIE OF THE PROPERTY OF |  |

 Name of Driver
 MOHAMED YUNUS BIN MOHAMED ANUM

 NRIC No
 SXXXX395G

 Date Of Birth
 30/11/1959

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 06/09/1982

 Driving Experience
 37 YEARS AND 9 MONTHS

 Gender
 MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-98310996

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-98310996

EMail Address NOEMAIL

BLK 351D ANCHORVALE ROAD Address

#12-229

544351 Postcode

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

OTHER - HIRER If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

CHAIN COLLISION Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions CLEAR DRY Road Surface

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

3

YES Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

NO

2

YES Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

: NOORAINI BNTI DASIRAN NAME:

GENDER: : FEMALE

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

**DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1** 

SKQ7085P Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

PRIVATE CAR Vehicle Category EE HUI HUI Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

91824060 Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

SKC5783U

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver SAMAT

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number 98630455

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

3

### **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1**

Name MOHAMED YUNUS BIN MOHAMED ANUM

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY

Injured person in which vehicle? SJJ1599L

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

# **DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 2**

Name NOORAINI BNTI DASIRAN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain BODY
Injured person in which vehicle? SJJ1599L

Were seat belts worn? YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

# SKETCH PLAN

# IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
  - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time:

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No .:

|   | 4  |                |                            |
|---|--|----------------|----------------------------|
| KETCH PLAN                              | Semble   |                |                            |
|   | 4  |                |                            |
|   | 3  |                |                            |
|   | 7/2  |                |                            |
| H I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
| - A B N B D U                           | <u> </u>   | $\rightarrow$  |                            |
| <del></del>                             |  | >              |                            |
|   | Mandei Road  | (A) 93         | 12 15996.                  |
|   |  | (8) 81         | (Q 7085P                   |
|   |  | (c) 81         | xc 57834.                  |
| ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES                   | S OF THE ACCIDENT  |                |                            |
| M                                       | the service of the se | .20 1-         | , ,                        |
|   | /2- 1  | 4              | a traveling on             |
| 1                                       | 7315/99L) along  | Mardai Road    | towards I the              |
| 7                                       | ishur before Ila   | Ulu Sembowa    | /                          |
| pole no. 188                            | on the centre  | . 0            | rehacle (SKC-5783          |
| in front of                             | 0,01   | brake and stop | 1                          |
| the vehicle in                          | ront of Nem  | etopped. I     | managed to brake           |
| and stopped in                          | time . Sudderly ,  | 0              | TOLSP) for bahand          |
| colleded onto 1                         | the new partion  | of my wehre    | cle. The impact            |
| was so strong                           | that packed my   | schoole firms  | rd and caused              |
| my vehicle to                           | collide onto   | the vehicle ah | end of me.                 |
| l .                                     |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
|   |  |                |                            |
| ECLARATION                              |  |                |                            |
| 1-2/                                    | iculars are true in every respect.   |                | ~                          |
| S (20191 (185K)                         | روسس   |                | (1)                        |
| licyholdar's Signature                  | Driver's Signature   |                | entre Personne's Signature |
| ate & Time:                             | (If driver is not the policyhold   |                |                            |

Date & Time:

NRIC/FIN No.:

| Vehicle No.                        | SJJ 1599 L Model/Make Toyota Wash                    |  |  |
|------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Date of Accident                   | 23/06/2020.  |  |  |
| Time of Accident                   | 1830 HRS   |  |  |
| ocation of Accident                | Mandai Road towards Tishun near lamp past no. 188.   |  |  |
| Exact purpose use during accid     | 711  |  |  |
| Name of Owner                      | Aurora Car Rental of Leasing (3) Pte Ltc.            |  |  |
| Telephone No.                      | H/P: 9020 9995 Home: Office:                         |  |  |
| NRIC                               | 201914185 K  |  |  |
| Address                            | 10 ub: Crescent \$05-60 Ubi Techpark Labby D (S) AND |  |  |
| Claim type                         | OD THIRD PARTY REPORTING ONLY                        |  |  |
| Insurance Company                  | Chena Taipeny  |  |  |
| Type of Coverage                   | Comprehensive Third Party Third Party / Fire / Theft |  |  |
| Policy No.                         | DMHCSNA00003462000                                   |  |  |
| Folicy No.                         | 0,   |  |  |
| Name of Driver                     | As Above If No, Mohamed Tunus Ban Mohamed Anum.      |  |  |
| NRIC OF DITVE                      | \$13813956 · Any Passengers: 01(F).                  |  |  |
| Date of birth                      | 30/11/1959   |  |  |
| Occupation                         | Outdoor / Indoor                                     |  |  |
| Driving License Pass Date          | 06/09/1982   |  |  |
| Gender C                           | Male D Female  |  |  |
| Contact No.                        | H/P: 983   0996 Home: Office:                        |  |  |
| Address                            | 34K 3510 Anchorvale Road #12-229 (8) 54435/          |  |  |
| Driver have any own vehicle        | No. If yes, Reg No.                                  |  |  |
| Relationship                       | Employee, If no, state 4 rec                         |  |  |
| Weather condition                  | Clear Raining Other                                  |  |  |
| Road Surface                       | Dry Wet Other  |  |  |
|                                    | No, If Yes, Who?                                     |  |  |
| Any Injuries  Name And Contact No. | Me haved Yunus Ben Mehaned Anum (H/1: 9831 0996)     |  |  |
| Name And Contact No.               | Nooraini Benti Dassim (HP: 94455892)                 |  |  |
|                                    | No, If Yes, Where?                                   |  |  |
| Police Report                      | SKQ 7085 P Any Passengers: N.A.                      |  |  |
| Vehicle B No.                      | Ee Hui Hai Contact No.: 9182 4060.                   |  |  |
| Name of Driver                     | SKC 5783 U · Any Passengers: 02 (m) .                |  |  |
| Vehicle C No.                      | Samet · Any Passengers: H/1: 9863 0455 ·             |  |  |
| Vehicle D No.                      | Any Passengers :                                     |  |  |
| Vehicle E no.                      | Any Passengers :                                     |  |  |
| Vehicle F No.                      | Any Passengers :                                     |  |  |
| Vehicle G No.                      | Witness Contact : N-A                                |  |  |
| Witness Name                       | N // - Withess contact.                              |  |  |
| Accident Portion                   |  |  |  |
| Camera Recorder                    | Yes (No).  |  |  |
| Email Address                      |  |  |  |
|                                    |  |  |  |
| PARTICULAR WORKSHOP                | Fustacos N-51  |  |  |
| CONTACT NO.                        | 6842 0051 / 6744 0510                                |  |  |
| CONTACT PERSON                     | JOSEPH TAN   |  |  |
| FAX NO                             | 6741 0510  |  |  |
| 17.07.17.0                         | V1.V21-0   |  |  |



CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD.

Motor Hire Car

MZ407

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

oter Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 169) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1967 (Melaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1969 (Melaysia)

AN000BA Cov. Type:T

Engine No.: 1ZZ3122658

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNA00003462000

Cha. No.:JTDER12W103000476

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

Index Mark and Registration

SJJ1599L

Number of Vehicle

2 Name of Policy Holder

AURORA CAR RENTAL & LEASING SINGAPORE PTE LTD

Effective date of the Commancement of 30/05/2020 Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations. Ordinance or Enactment

Excess Sect. II

\$\$2,000.00 \$\$4,000.00

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

29/05/2021

6. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to ritive"

Any employee or any person who is driving with the Policyholder's order or with their permission.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

- 6. Limitations as to use."
- (1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.
- (2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes.

The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE, LTD.

Ho Li Hwa Irene Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory